Specific conditions



## Netflix service in tv-options 'All Stars', 'All Stars & Sports', and the packs 'Tuttimus Netflix', 'Familus Netflix' and 'Flex Netflix', 'Flex Premium'.

Version 02/2020

Netflix: The Netflix service, which is part of the Proximus TV options 'All Stars' and 'All Stars & Sports', and packs 'Tuttimus Netflix', 'Familus Netflix', 'Flex Netflix' and 'Flex Premium' is provided to you by Netflix International B.V., a Netherlands limited liability company. Follow the instructions on <a href="https://www.proximus.be/iwantnetflix">www.proximus.be/iwantnetflix</a> to activate your Netflix account or to link your existing Netflix account to the above-mentioned TV options and packs.

In case you have an existing Netflix account, you will continue to be charged separately until your existing Netflix account is linked to the above-mentioned TV options or packs. For any queries regarding the billing of your existing Netflix account, please contact Netflix directly.

The Netflix service is subject to the general terms and conditions of Netflix: <a href="https://www.netflix.com/termsofuse">www.netflix.com/termsofuse</a>.

In case you linked an existing Netflix account, charged directly by Netflix, to one of the above mentioned TV options or packs, terminating the TV option or pack will not automatically cancel your Netflix membership. Your Netflix account will continue to run and Netflix will resume charging your existing method of payment until cancellation directly with Netflix. If you wish to review the details of your Netflix membership, please visit the "Account" pages on Netflix website.